

T
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 18710-18711/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2012 in CMW No.26647/1994, dated
27/02/2013 in CMRA No.344468/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

JAGVIR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

In the meantime, parties shall maintain status quo with
regard to the land in question

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master