

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 309-310/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2012 in CMW No.26647/1994, dated 27/02/2013 in CMRA No.344468/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KRISHAN PAL DEAD TH.LRS AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,permission to file SLP,substitution and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The permission to file special leave petitions is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 as well as on the special leave petitions.
Tag with SLP) Nos. 34690-34691 of 2013.
In the meantime, the parties shall maintain status quo with regard to the land in question.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER