

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 34690-34691 OF 2013 & 2016-2017 OF 2014**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

JAGVIR & ORS. ETC

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“ The learned counsel for the petitioners has stated that the unserved respondents are the petitioners in the connected matters and service against them shall be deemed as complete. Office shall verify the position and put up the detailed report on the next date of listing.  
List again on 19.01.2015.”

**SLP (C)34690-91 OF 2013**

It is submitted that there are Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 4(i) to 4(iv), 5(i) to (v), 6 and 7. Respondents Nos. 6 and 7 only in SLP (C)34690-91 of 2013 are petitioners in connected SLP (C)2016-17 of 2014 and both the matters have been filed by Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Advocate

Show cause notice to other respondents could not be issued for want of complete sets of process fee and spare copies.

Service of show cause notice is Incomplete in respect of all the respondents.

**SLP (C)2016-17 OF 2014**

It is submitted that in the instant matter Respondent Nos. 3,4,5,6,7,10,11,12(i),12(ii),12(iii), 14 and 15 are petitioners in connected SLP (C) No. 34690-91 of 2013 and are represented by Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Advocate who is representing the petitioners in instant matter also.

However show cause notice to remaining Respondent Nos. 1,2,8,9(i), 9(ii), 9(iii), 9(iv), 13(i), 13(ii), 13(iii), 13(iv), 13(v) is yet to be issued for want of complete process fees and spare copies.

Notices and formal order not issued, so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with

this office report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

Copy to:

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ra